SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24649/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 22-03-2023 in LPA No. 168/2022 & 31-05-2023 in RP No. 36/2023 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

BANDANA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123982/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123981/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) & IA No. 125550/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR Mr. Gaurav Patwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deven Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for permission to file special leave petitions is allowed.

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned orders dated 22.03.2023 and 31.05.2023 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla, to the extent the directions contained therein are sought to be made applicable on the petitioners.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR