## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26870/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2023 in LPA No. 168/2022 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

REKHA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135329/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135328/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135331/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date: 28-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dutt Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sambar, Adv.

Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Harkesh Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

Ms. Jagrati Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Deven Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 015969-015970/2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR