ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA

123982/2023,125550/2023,163328/2023,163411/2023,163706/2023,192570/2023,192571/2023,203570/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15969-15970/2023

BANDANA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 203570/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 163706/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 123982/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 192571/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 163411/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 163328/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 125550/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 192570/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16918/2023 (XIV)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 135328/2023 FOR impleading party ON IA 163283/2023 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 163283/2023

IA No. 135328/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 163283/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 12-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mridul Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

Ms. Jagrati Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

Ms. Jagrati Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

<u>Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15969-15970/2023</u>:

Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.8 to 13, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules along with pending I.As.

SLP(C) No. 16918/2023:

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 4, there is no appearance.

However, Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of M/s. Anand Associates, Ld. Advocate-on-Record, for Respondent seeks and is granted four weeks time, to file Nos. 1 to 4. Не vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 5 to 7, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> **VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar

jk