SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51103/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2023 in LPA No. 154/2022 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTZAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.1988/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv. Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv. Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.15969-15970/2023.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)