ITEM NO.60

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15969-15970/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2023 in LPA No.168/2022 and 31-05-2023 in RP No.36/2023 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

BANDANA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.203570/2023 **APPROPRIATE** ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, (IA IA IA No.123982/2023 No.163706/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, **EXEMPTION** FROM FILING C/C 0F **IMPUGNED** THE JUDGMENT, IΑ No.192571/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.163411/2023 -_ No.163328/2023 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT, IA No.125550/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No.192570/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16918/2023 (XIV)

(IA No. 135328/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 163283/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1702/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.1988/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 29-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Adv.

Mr. Harkesh Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Parteek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. PS Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR

Mr. Gauarv Patwalia, Adv.

Ms. Harsheen M Palli, Adv.

Mr. Aman Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jagrati Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Surendar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deven Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Kumar Karan, Adv.

Mr. Ramachandra Madan, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.

Mrs. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Yeshasvi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Ms. Jagrati Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Surendar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. It is stated by the learned counsel for the State that there are other two petitions (SLP (C) Nos.3265 and 3268 of 2024) filed by the State, arising out of the same order, which have not been listed.
- 2. The pleadings are complete.
- 3. Let the learned counsel for the parties submit a brief note of submissions.
- 4. List <u>all the matters alongwith the above two SLPs</u> after eight weeks, on a Non-Miscellaneous Day, for final hearing at the admission stage.
- Interim order to continue till then.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)