ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15969-15970/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2023 in LPA No. 168/2022 31-05-2023 in RP No. 36/2023 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

BANDANA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 203570/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 163706/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 123982/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 192571/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 163411/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 163328/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 125550/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 192570/2023 - VACATING STAY

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16918/2023 (XIV)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 135328/2023

FOR impleading party ON IA 163283/2023

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 163283/2023

IA No. 135328/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 163283/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 1702/2024 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3265/2024 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 3268/2024 (XIV)

Date: 21-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

2

Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR Mr. Ps Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR Mr. Daven Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matters are not taken up.

List after two weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**